ADCA
         VALSTEAM ADCA		               	     We reserve the right to change the design and material of this product without notice.
       	 												                          IS 1.3960 E 08.07
FLOAT AND THERMOSTATIC STEAM TRAPS
FLT14I
(1/2” – 3/4”; DN 15 – DN 20)
Modulating discharge.
Discharges condensate at steam temperature.
Unaffected by sudden or wide load and pressure changes.
Excellent air discharge (by thermostatic air vent).
OPTIONS:
USE:
AVAILABLE
MODELS:
SIZES:
CONNECTIONS:
INSTALLATION:
MAX. ΔP:
SLR – steam lock release.
Equalizing plug or vent connection.
Saturated and superheated steam.
FLT14I-4,5 , 10 and 14 – stainless steel.
1/2” to 3/4”; DN 15 to DN 20.
Female threaded ISO 7 Rp or NPT.
Flanged EN 1092-1 PN 16.
Flanged ASME B16.5 Class 150.
Socket weld (SW) ASME 16.11.
Butt weld (BW) ASME B16.25 on request.
Standard horizontal installation – from right to
left (R-L). See IMI.
On request: Horizontal installation with the flow
from left to right (L-R) or vertical with the flow
from top to bottom (V).
FLT14I-4,5  –  4,5 bar
FLT14I-10   –   10 bar
FLT14I-14   –   14 bar
CE MARKING – GROUP 2 (PED – European Directive)
PN 16 Category
1/2” to 3/4” – DN 15 to DN 20 SEP
FLOW RATE CAPACITY (kg/h)

SLR – Steam lock release.
HVV – Hand vent valve.
BDV – Blowdown valve.
AFZ – Anti-freeze device.
FLL – Float lifting lever.
VB21M – Vacuum breaker.
Saturated and superheated steam.
FLT47-4,5 , 10 , 21 and 32 – stainless steel.
11/2” to 2”; DN 40 to DN 50.
Female threaded ISO 7 Rp or NPT.
Flanged EN 1092-1 PN 40.
Flanged ASME B16.5 Class 150 or 300.
Socket weld ASME B16.11.
Horizontal or vertical installation.
FLT47-4,5  –  4,5 bar
FLT47-10   –   10 bar
FLT47-21   –   21 bar
FLT47-32   –   32 bar
Modulating discharge of condensate at steam temperature.
Unaffected by sudden or wide load and pressure variations.
No backing-up with condensate.
Excellent air discharge through its integrated air vent.

MAX. ΔP:
Equalizing (vent) and drain connections.
SLR – Steam lock release.
HVV – Hand vent valve.
BDV – Blowdown valve.
AFZ – Anti-freeze device.
FLL – Float lifting lever.
VB21M – Vacuum breaker.
Saturated and superheated steam.
FLT49-4,5 , 10 , 21 and 32 – stainless steel.
2”; DN 50.
Flanged EN 1092-1 PN 40.
Flanged ASME B16.5 Class 150 or 300.
Horizontal or vertical installation.
FLT49-4,5  –  4,5 bar
FLT49-10   –   10 bar
FLT49-21   –   21 bar
FLT49-32   –   32 bar
Modulating discharge of condensate at steam temperature.
Unaffected by sudden or wide load and pressure variations.
No backing-up with condensate.
Excellent air discharge through its integrated air vent.

CONNECTIONS:
INSTALLATION:
MAX. ΔP:
Equalizing (vent) and drain connections.
HVV – Hand vent valve.
BDV – Blowdown valve.
AFZ – Anti-freeze device.
VB21M – Vacuum breaker.
Saturated and superheated steam.
FLT49TW-4,5 , 10 , 21 and 32 – stainless steel.
3” to 4”; DN 80 to DN 100.
Flanged EN 1092-1 PN 16 or PN 40.
Flanged ASME B16.5 Class 150 or 300.
Horizontal or vertical installation.
FLT49TW-4,5  –  4,5 bar
FLT49TW-10   –   10 bar
FLT49TW-21   –   21 bar
FLT49TW-32   –   32 bar
Modulating discharge of condensate at steam temperature.
Unaffected by sudden or wide load and pressure variations.
No backing-up with condensate.
Excellent air discharge through its integrated air vent.